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                     →→→→  Domains of Practice 

             

 

 

Patient problems ↓↓↓↓ 

1 

Perform a 

biopsychosocial 

SUD assessment 

2 

Assess acute care 

needs of SUD 

patients 

3 

Develop and 

implement an 

individualized 

plan of care 

4 

Educate and 

promote 

behavioral 

change 

5 

Care mgmt., 

treatment, and 

evaluation, throughout 

the recovery 

continuum (including 

special populations) 

 

TOTAL 

A 

Opioid use disorder 
5-6 5-6 7-8 5-6 13-14 

25% 

(37-39) 

B 

Alcohol use disorders 
5-6 5-6 7-8 5-6 13-14 

25% 

(37-39) 

C 

Medication misuse 

(sedative/hypnotics/anxiolytics, 

gabapentinoids, etc) 

3-4 3-4 4-5 3-4 8-9 
15% 

(22-24) 

D 

Co-occurring psychiatric/comorbid 

medical disorders (process 

addictions, infectious diseases, and 

mental health disorders) 

3-4 3-4 4-5 3-4 8-9 
15% 

(22-24) 

E 

Stimulant use disorders 

(cocaine, amphetamines, caffeine) 

2-3 2-3 3-4 2-3 5-6 
10% 

(14-16) 

F 

Cannabinoids and other 

hallucinogens 

1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 2-3 
5% 

(7-9) 

G 

Tobacco use disorder (e.g., vaping, 

nicotine) 

1-2 1-2 1-2 1-2 2-3 
5% 

(7-9) 

 

Total 

15% 

(22-24) 

15% 

(22-24) 

20% 

(29-31) 

15% 

(22-24) 

35% 

(52-54) 

100% 

(150) 

 


