CARN Examination Blueprint Ideal Distribution of 150-Item Test

→ Domains of Practice Patient problems ↓	1 Perform a biopsychosocial SUD assessment	2 Assess acute care needs of SUD patients	3 Develop and implement an individualized plan of care	4 Educate and promote behavioral change	5 Care mgmt., treatment, and evaluation, throughout the recovery continuum (including special populations)	TOTAL
A Opioid use disorder	5-6	5-6	7-8	5-6	13-14	25% (37-39)
B Alcohol use disorders	5-6	5-6	7-8	5-6	13-14	25% (37-39)
C Medication misuse (sedative/hypnotics/anxiolytics, gabapentinoids, etc)	3-4	3-4	4-5	3-4	8-9	15% (22-24)
D Co-occurring psychiatric/comorbid medical disorders (process addictions, infectious diseases, and mental health disorders)	3-4	3-4	4-5	3-4	8-9	15% (22-24)
E Stimulant use disorders (cocaine, amphetamines, caffeine)	2-3	2-3	3-4	2-3	5-6	10% (14-16)
F Cannabinoids and other hallucinogens	1-2	1-2	1-2	1-2	2-3	5% (7-9)
G Tobacco use disorder (e.g., vaping, nicotine)	1-2	1-2	1-2	1-2	2-3	5% (7-9)
Total	15% (22-24)	15% (22-24)	20% (29-31)	15% (22-24)	35% (52-54)	100% (150)